TRI STATES PUBLIC RADIO - COMMUNITY ISSUES LIST - 1ST QUARTER 2020

ISSUES

Coronavirus

Local Law Enforcement/Justice
Local Politics/Government
Agriculture in the Tri States
Education

RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING

CORONAVIRUS
AIR
DATE TIME

3/27/20 7-9am
3/26/20

3/22/20

3/20/20

17-Mar

16-Mar-20

3/15/2020

3/14/2020

2/12/2020

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

AIR
DATE TIME
7am-
1/6/2020 9am
1/9/2020
1/17/2020
2/10/2020
3/3/2020

DURATION
:60
:60
4:00
:60
:60
:60
:60
:60
:60

DURATION

:60
:60
:60
:60
:60

TITLE/DESCRIPTION

Blood Donations Needed in the Tri States

"We Have To Be Ready At Any Time" - lllinois ER Doctors Brace For Onslaught Of COVID-19

MDH Expert: Coronavirus Concerns are Not Overblown

Business and Health Resources Regarding Coronavirus

Local Announcements/Coronavirus Pandemic

Closings and Cancellations 3€“ Updated March 15, 2020

UPDATE: All lllinois Schools Closed; Other Cancellations and Announcements Related to Coronavirus
UPDATED: Cancellations & Other Announcements Related to Coronavirus

Illinois to Conduct In-State Testing For 2019 Novel Coronavirus

TITLE/DESCRIPTION

New Fire Chief for Macomb

New Mayor for Burlington

Discord at the Courthouse

Yearlong Sales Pitch Pays Off for Lee County

Democratic State Representative Candidates on the Issues



LAW ENFORCEMENT/JUSTICE

DATE

1/9/2020

1/13/2020
1/15/2020
1/17/2020
2/14/2020
3/11/2020

EDUCATION
DATE

1/15/2020
1/28/2020
2/4/2020
2/7/2020
2/10/2020
3/2/2020
3/5/2020
3/10/2020
3/17/2020

AGRICULTURE

DATE
2/6/2020
3/21/2020

AIR
TIME DURATION
7am-
9am :60
:60
:60
:60
:60
4:30
AIR
TIME DURATION
7am-
9am 4:30
:60
:60
:60
:60
:60
:60
:60
5:00
AIR
TIME DURATION
7-9am :60
:60

TITLE/DESCRIPTION

Former Sheriff's Deputy Agrees to Plea Deal in Theft Case

ADDED DETAILS - Fallout from Email Investigation: Sullivan Resigns as lllinois Agriculture Secretary

Gunman Identified in Southeast lowa Standoff

Discord at the Courthouse

Macomb Man Arrested in Solicitation Case

Expansion Coming to Rushville Treatment and Detention Facility

TITLE/DESCRIPTION

WIU's Interim President: We Have Turned the Corner

Macomb Plan for WIU Neighborhood Improvements

WIU Striving to Correct Structural Budget Deficit

New Job for Former WIU President Jack Thomas

State Releasing Money for Reboot of WIU Center for Performing Arts
WIU Still Reviewing Its Obligation to Former President

Contract Extension for Sandburg President

Knox College President Rolling Up Sleeves for Home Stretch

A Look into the Decision to Cancel Classes

TITLE/DESCRIPTION
Documenting & Celebrating Family Farms
Cardinal Point Wind Farm Ready to Fly



