TRI STATES PUBLIC RADIO - COMMUNITY ISSUES LIST - 1ST QUARTER 2020

ISSUES

Coronavirus
Local Law Enforcement/Justice
Local Politics/Government
Agriculture in the Tri States
Education

RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING CORONAVIRUS

	AIR		
DATE	TIME	DURATION	TITLE/DESCRIPTION
3/27/20	7-9am	:60	Blood Donations Needed in the Tri States
3/26/20		:60	"We Have To Be Ready At Any Time" - Illinois ER Doctors Brace For Onslaught Of COVID-19
3/22/20		4:00	MDH Expert: Coronavirus Concerns are Not Overblown
3/20/20		:60	Business and Health Resources Regarding Coronavirus
17-Mar		:60	Local Announcements/Coronavirus Pandemic
16-Mar-20		:60	Closings and Cancellations – Updated March 15, 2020
3/15/2020		:60	UPDATE: All Illinois Schools Closed; Other Cancellations and Announcements Related to Coronavirus
3/14/2020		:60	UPDATED: Cancellations & Other Announcements Related to Coronavirus
2/12/2020		:60	Illinois to Conduct In-State Testing For 2019 Novel Coronavirus

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

DATE	AIR TIME 7am-	DURATION	TITLE/DESCRIPTION
1/6/2020	9am	:60	New Fire Chief for Macomb
1/9/2020		:60	New Mayor for Burlington
1/17/2020		:60	Discord at the Courthouse
2/10/2020		:60	Yearlong Sales Pitch Pays Off for Lee County
3/3/2020		:60	Democratic State Representative Candidates on the Issues

DATE	AIR TIME	DURATION	TITLE/DESCRIPTION
4 /0 /0 000	7am-	60	
1/9/2020	9am	:60	Former Sheriff's Deputy Agrees to Plea Deal in Theft Case
1/13/2020		:60	ADDED DETAILS - Fallout from Email Investigation: Sullivan Resigns as Illinois Agriculture Secretary
1/15/2020		:60	Gunman Identified in Southeast Iowa Standoff
1/17/2020		:60	Discord at the Courthouse
2/14/2020		:60	Macomb Man Arrested in Solicitation Case
3/11/2020		4:30	Expansion Coming to Rushville Treatment and Detention Facility

EDUCATION

DATE	AIR TIME 7am-	DURATION	TITLE/DESCRIPTION
1/15/2020	9am	4:30	WIU's Interim President: We Have Turned the Corner
1/28/2020		:60	Macomb Plan for WIU Neighborhood Improvements
2/4/2020		:60	WIU Striving to Correct Structural Budget Deficit
2/7/2020		:60	New Job for Former WIU President Jack Thomas
2/10/2020		:60	State Releasing Money for Reboot of WIU Center for Performing Arts
3/2/2020		:60	WIU Still Reviewing Its Obligation to Former President
3/5/2020		:60	Contract Extension for Sandburg President
3/10/2020		:60	Knox College President Rolling Up Sleeves for Home Stretch
3/17/2020		5:00	A Look into the Decision to Cancel Classes

AGRICULTURE

	AIR		
DATE	TIME	DURATION	TITLE/DESCRIPTION
2/6/2020	7-9am	:60	Documenting & Celebrating Family Farms
3/21/2020		:60	Cardinal Point Wind Farm Ready to Fly